Case Number: 2204809/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

ClaimantRespondentMr M Abu-Samahv GE Intelligent Platforms Ltd

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: London Central Employment Tribunal

On: 25 September 2018

Before: Employment Judge JL Wade

Appearances:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondents: Ms M Sangster (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

The claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed on withdrawal.

Employment Judge Wade

25 September 2018

Sent to the parties on: 27 September 2018

For the Tribunal: